Form PTO-1595 RECORDATION FORM COVER SI 102163473

Department of Commerce ents & Trademark Office

Attorney Docket No.: 025069-00000

	Date: May 20, 2002
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof	
Name of conveying party(ies)	Name and address of receiving party(ies):
(1) Ailsa Helen Louise CRAIG, (2) Edward GALLEY, (3) Stewart Paul LONG, (4) Melanie Ann PYKETT  Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	Name: The Boots Company PLC  Address: 1 Thane Road West, Nottingham, Nottinghamshire NG2 3AA, Great Britain
_Yes <u>xx</u> No	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?
3. Nature of conveyance:	_ Yes <u>xx</u> No
xx Assignment _ Merger _ Security Agreement _ Change of Name _ Other Execution Date: (1), (2) and (4) 5/14/02, (3) 5/13/02	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):  If this document is being filed together with a new application, the exec (3) 5/13/02	ution date of the application is: (1), (2) and (4) 5/14/02,
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s) 10/030,147
Additional numbers attached? _ Yes xx No	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: Arent Fox Kintner Plotkin & Kahn PLLC	One
Street Address: 1050 Connecticut Avenue, N.W., Suite 600	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00
Washington, D.C. 20036-5339	Enclosed-Check No.:  XX Authorized to be charged to deposit account
	8. Deposit account number: 01-2300 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is troopy of the original document.    1	ue and correct and any attached copy is a true
Robert B. Murray  Name of Person Signing  Reg. No. 22,980  Signature	D11-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1

**PATENT REEL: 013094 FRAME: 0390** 

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 3

Docket No.	025069-00000
DUKKELIYU.	022007-00000

## **U.S. ASSIGNMENT**

IN CONSIDERATION of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), and of other good and valuable consideration paid to the undersigned inventor(s) (hereinafter ASSIGNOR) by

[Insert ASSIGNEE's Name(s) Address(es)]		The Boots Company PLC  1 Thane Road West, Nottingham, Nottinghamshire NG2 3AA, Great Britain					
ger		(hereinafter ASSIGN hereby sells, assigns invention entitled					
[Title of Invention]		HAIR CARE COMP	OSITION				
[*If the assignment is being filed		for which application for Letters Patent of the United States was executed on even date herewith unless otherwise indicated below:					
after the filing of the application, this		filed on	January 28, 20	002	, Serial No.	10/030,	147
section must be completed]		(Arent Fox number and/or filing			reby authorized t	o insert the	series code, serial
·		and all Letters Pate continuation, division for which the same n	n, renewal, substit				
		The ASSIG any continuing, divis assignments in conne	sional, reissue or i	reexamination	applications there	of and also	
		The ASSIGN litigation, or other continuation, division thereon and to coop- evidence and proceed	legal proceeding n, reissue or rees perate with the A	which may l xamination the SSIGNEE in	ne declared conc ereof or Letters every way possil	erning this Patent or re ble in obtain	issue patent issued ning and producing
		IN WITNESS WHEI	REOF, the undersi	igned inventor	(s) has (have) affi	xed his/her/ti	heir signature(s).
[Signature(s)	~_	Alsa C:		A, I≲⇔ Hel	AZ 14105102 en, Louise, CRA	IG	14/05/02
of Assignor(s)]		(SIGNAT	URE)		(TYPE NAME)	<del></del>	(DATE)
	X			E	dward GALLEY		
		(SIGNAT	URE)		(TYPE NAME)		(DATE)
	W.				ul Stewart LONG		
		(SIGNAT	URE)		(TYPE NAME)		(DATE)
		(SIGNAT	URE)		anie Ann PYKET (TYPE NAME)	<u> </u>	(DATE)
		(SIGNAT			(TYPE NAME)		(DATE)
		(SIGNAT			(TYPE NAME)		(DATE)

PATENT REEL: 013094 FRAME: 0391

Docket No. 025069-00000

## **U.S. ASSIGNMENT**

IN CONSIDERATION of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), and of other good and valuable consideration paid to the undersigned inventor(s) (hereinafter ASSIGNOR) by

	consideration paid to	me undersigned inventor(s	s) (neremaner Assign	(OR) by					
Insert	The Boots Company PLC								
ASSIGNEE's Name(s)	1 Thane Road West, Nottingham, Nottinghamshire NG2 3AA, Great Britain								
Address(es)]			·		_				
		(hereinafter ASSIGNEE), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned ASSIGNOR							
		hereby sells, assigns and transfers to ASSIGNEE the entire and exclusive right, title and interest to the							
	invention entitled								
Title of	HAIR CARE COMPO	OSITION							
nvention]	IMAK CIKE COMIC	<u> </u>		<del></del>					
	for which application	for Letters Patent of the U	Inited States was execu	ited on even date herewith unless	;				
*If the assignment s being filed	otherwise indicated be	elow:							
fter the filing of the				10/020 147					
pplication, this	filed on	January 28, 2002	, Serial No.	10/030,147					
ection must be completed]									
		(Arent Fox Kintner Plotkin & Kahn is hereby authorized to insert the series code, serial							
	number and/or filing of	number and/or filing date hereon, when known)							
	and all Letters Dates	nt of the United States	to be obtained there	for on said application or any					
		and all Letters Patent of the United States to be obtained therefor on said application or any continuation, division, renewal, substitute, reissue or reexamination thereof for the full term or terms							
•		for which the same may be granted.							
	101 11111111111111111111111111111111111	., 00 gr							
	The ASSIGN	The ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all papers necessary in connection with application and							
	any continuing, divisional, reissue or reexamination applications thereof and also to execute separate								
	assignments in connection with such applications as the ASSIGNEE may deem necessary or expedient.								
		The ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference,							
		litigation, or other legal proceeding which may be declared concerning this application or any							
	continuation, division, reissue or reexamination thereof or Letters Patent or reissue patent issued								
		thereon and to cooperate with the ASSIGNEE in every way possible in obtaining and producing evidence and proceeding with such interference, litigation, or other legal proceeding.							
	evidence and proceeds	ng with such interference.	inigation, or other lea	gar proceeding.					
	IN WITNESS WHER	IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned inventor(s) has (have) affixed his/her/their signature(s).							
		,		5 . ,					
Signature(s)		Alis	a Helen, Louise, CRA	.IG					
of Assignor(s)]	(SIGNATU		(TYPE NAME)	(DATE)					
	_ Eccs		Edward GALLEY	14.50					
	(SIGNATU	RE)	(TYPE NAME)	(DATE) 131	05/0-				
				- STEWART PAUL LONG	- 50				
	(SIGNATU	RE) O	(TYPE NAME)	(DATE)	13/5/				
	(OLCANIA)	/ ( ( ,	Melanie Ann PYKE						
	(SIGNATU	KE)	(TYPE NAME)	(DATE)					
	(SIGNATU	(DE)	(TYPE NAME)	(DATE)					
	(21014)10	KL)	(TILE HAME)	(DAIL)					
	(SIGNATU	(RE)	(TYPE NAME)	(DATE)					

**RECORDED: 05/20/2002** 

PATENT REEL: 013094 FRAME: 0392